Raiffeisen Centrobank AG

Notice

to the holders of the Securities identified by

ISIN: AT0000A061E6

The Securityholders are hereby informed in accordance with Art 27 para 2 (f) of Regulation (EU) 2016/1011 that an error occurred in the adjustments of the basket in case of corporate actions pursuant to § 15 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Securities in the period of 16 April 2021 until 13 May 2021 ("Reference Period"). A correction of the basket valuation occurred on 14 May 2021 and, therefore, current Securityholders are no longer affected by this error. Securityholders who sold the Securities during the Reference Period may be entitled to an additional payment and are requested to contact Raiffeisen Centrobank AG by mail (Am Stadtpark 9, 1030 Vienna, Austria) or by E-mail (produkte@rcb.at) until 18 May 2024 at the latest. Requests received after such date are barred by the statute of limitation.

Vienna, 18 May 2021

Raiffeisen Centrobank AG